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Thursday, April 12th, 2018

9:00-10:00 Registration, reception, exhibition & light bite

10:05-10:15 Greetings & opening remarks
Dr. Suheir Assady, Chair, Scientific Committee

Dr. Victor Frajewicki, President, ISNH — The Israeli
Society of Nephrology and Hypertension

Session 1 Free Communications: ESKD 1
10:15-11:35 Chairs: Dr. Leonid Feldman, Professor David Tovbin

10:15 TIPINA DT A7 QN 7pWna NJIW "2 Wn
N'7XI10MI NT7NT 1791002 TNMIKWN 'NM730

AN TN N0TN,YA1PIN D210 ,27 YOI ,]M0W7NIN NIKD
X111 0", pPKIW

10:23 EARLY MORTALITY IN INCIDENT DIALYSIS
PATIENTS

Alon Antebi, Tatiana Tanasiychuk, Daniel Kushnir,
Jerry Marcusohn, Amnon Gil, Victor Frajewicki.

10:31 PROGNOSTIC TOOL IN DIALYSIS TREATED ACUTE
KIDNEY INJURY

Tatiana Tanasiychuk, Alon Antebi, Daniel Kushnir,
Amnon Gil, Jerry Marcusohn, Oleg Sura, Tatiana
Gorlachev, Muhammad Abd Elhalim, Victoria
Svistunov, Victor Frajewicki

10:39 LONG TERM MORTALITY RISK FACTORS IN
PRE-DIALYSIS DIABETIC PATIENTS

Noa Tsur, Idan Menashe, Yosef Haviv

<nNnwin7
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10:47

A NOVEL RISK SCORE MODEL FOR MORTALITY
ASSESSMENT IN HEMODIALYSIS PATIENTS

Ohad Friedman, Chava L. Ramspek, Merel van
Diepen, Ella Shnaider, Idan Menashe, Dan Greenberg,
Yosef Haviv

10:55

OUTCOME OF STROKE IN HEMODIALYSED
PATIENTS

Keren Cohen-Hagai, Naomi Nacasch,

llan Rozenberg, Ze'ev Korzets, Yael Einbinder,
Tali Zitman-Gal, Sydney Benchetrit

11:03

CLINICAL OUTCOME OF VASCULAR ACCESS IN
HEMODIALYSIS PATIENTS: A RETROSPECTIVE
SINGLE CENTER STUDY

llan Rozenberg, Michael Raigorodetskyi,
Keren Cohen-Hagai, Yael Einbinder, Tali Zitman-Gal,
Naomi Nacasch, Sydney Benchetrit

11:11

EFFICACY OF RE-TRAINING AND EXIT SITE CARE
ACCORDING TO ISPD GUIDELINES IN THE
REDUCTION OF PERITONITIS RATE — A SINGLE
CENTER EXPERIENCE IN ISRAEL

Yael Einbinder, Keren Cohen, Pnina Shitrit, Tali
Zitman-Gal, Daniel Erez, Sydney Benchetrit,
Ze'ev Korzets, Andy Kotliroff i

11:19
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11:27

ESTIMATING RESIDUAL KIDNEY FUNCTION IN
HEMODIALYSIS PATIENTS BY MULTI-FREQUENCY
BIOELECTRICAL IMPEDANCE ANALYSIS WITHOUT
URINE COLLECTION

llia Beberashvili, Tatyana Yermolayeva, Anna
Katkov, Nedal Garra, Leonid Feldman, Shai Efrati

11:35-12:00 Coffee break & exhibition
Session 2 Young Nephrologists’ Platform
(Unlimited Sponsorship — Sandoz)
12:15-13:45 Chairs: Professor Michal Dranitzki-Elhalel,
77777777777777777777 Professor Karl Skorecki
12:00-12:15 HUMAN KIDNEY TUBULE-SPECIFIC GENE
EXPRESSION BASED DISSECTION OF CHRONIC
KIDNEY DISEASE TRAITS
77777777777777777777 Dr. Pazit Bepkerman
12:15-12:30 TARGETING STUB1-TISSUE FACTOR AXIS
NORMALIZES HYPERTHROMBOTIC UREMIC
PHENOTYPE WITHOUT INCREASING BLEEDING
RISK
77777777777777777777 Dr. Moshe Shashar
12:30-12:45 ASCENDING VASA RECTA ARE ANGIOPOIETIN/
TIE2-DEPENDENT LYMPHATIC-LIKE VESSELS
77777777777777777777 Dr. Yael Kenjg-KozIovsky
12:45-13:05 WHOLE EXOME SEQUENCING IN ADULTS WITH CKD

AND ITS CLINICAL RELEVANCE

Dr. Assaf Vivante

<nNnwin7
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13:05-13:45

Exhibition & lunch

Session 3
13:45-15:00

Renal Replacement Therapy
Chairs: Professor Batya Kristal, Dr. Gil Chernin

13:45-14:00

ISNH RENAL REGISTRY (IRR) — ANNUAL REPORT

Dr. Eliezer Golan

14:00-14:25

FREE COMMUNICATIONS: ESKD 2

14:00

ELEVATED NEUTROPHIL GELATINASE LIPOCALIN
(NGAL) LEVELS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH
INCREASED OXIDATIVE STRESS IN HEMODIALYSIS
PATIENTS RECEIVING INTRAVENOUS IRON

Adam Nevo, Zaher Armaly, Amir Abd El Kadir, Amos
Douvdevanrir,r David Tovbin

FIBROSIS BIOMARKERS IN REFRACTORY
CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE PATIENTS TREATED
WITH PERITONEAL DIALYSIS

Margarita Kunin, Vered Carmon, Pazit Beckerman,
Dganit Dinour

RESTORING NET FORMATION IN HEMODIALYSIS
PATIENTS

Adi Litmanovich, Talal Salti, Idan Cohen, Batya Kristal,
Khaled Khazim

SPONSORED LECTURE — NOVARTIS:
FAMILIAL MEDITERRANEAN FEVER — A BRIEF
REVIEW AND WHAT IS NEW

Professor Eﬁlrdad Ben Shitrit

Q&A

14:55-15:00

NEPHROLOGY QUIZ 1
Dr. Boaz Bishop

<nNnwin7
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15:00-15:30 Coffee break & exhibition

Session 4 Diabesity
15:30-16:41 Chairs: Dr. Sydney Benchetrit, Professor Zaid Abassi

15:30-15:55 SPONSORED LECTURE - BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM:
DIABETIC KIDNEY DISEASE — NOVO THERAPEUTIC
APPROACHES

Professor Yoram Yagil

15:55-16:00 Q&A

16:00-16:20 DIABESITY-INDUCED RENAL DYSFUNCTION:
DO CANNABINOIDS CONTRIBUTE?

Dr. Yossi Tam

16:20-16:25 Q&A

16:25-16:41 FREE COMMUNICATIONS

16:25 BLOCKADE OF PERITONEAL SODIUM-GLUCOSE
TRANSPORT FOR BETTER PERFORMANCE OF
GLUCOSE-BASED SOLUTIONS IN PERITONEAL
DIALYSIS

Marina Vorobiov, Boris Rogachey,
Amos Douvdevani, Cidio Chaimowitz, Yosef Haviv

16:33 EFFECT OF DISCONTINUATION OR DOSE
ADJUSTMENT OF BEZAFIBRATE ON RENAL
FUNCTION IN PATIENTS WITH CHRONIC KIDNEY
DISEASE

Boris Zingerman, Danny Ziv, Netta Feder Krengel, llan
Matok

16:41-17:15 Coffee break & exhibition

<nNnwin7
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Session 5
17:15-18:50

Inflammation and the Kidney — Microbiome

Chairs: Professor Amos Douvdevani, Professor
Doron Schwartz

17:15-17:40

STATE OF THE ART LECTURE:
MINING THE THERAPEUTIC TREASURE TROVE OF
THE GUT MICROBIOTA

Dr. Naama Geva-Zatorsky

KEYNOTE LECTURE:
LUPUS NEPHRITIS — AN UPDATE

Professor Tglia Weinstein

FREE COMMUNICATIONS:

SYSTEMIC INFLAMMATION EXACERBATES BOTH
RENAL DAMAGE AND ANEMIA OF CHRONIC
KIDNEY DISEASE

Inbar Bandach, Ron N. Apte, Yael Segev, Daniel
Landau

HEPARANASE ENHANCES PODOCYTE SURVIVAL
AFTER ADRIAMYCIN-INDUCED INJURY

Haya Hussein, Aviva Lazarovich, Ira Minkov, Anat
Reiner-Benaim, Neta llan, Zaid Abassi, Israel

Vlodavsky, Suheir Assady

DEBATE 1:
STEROIDS IN IGA NEPHROPATHY

FOR
Dr. Gil Chernin

AGAINST
Dr. HefzibaﬁGreen

DISCUSSION

<nNnwin7


https://isnh2018.form-wizard.net/
https://isnh2018.form-wizard.net/

Session 6 Medicine in the Holocaust
18:50-19:20 Chair: Dr. Victor Frajewicki
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19:30-21:00 Dinner
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Day 2 Friday, April 13th, 2018

Session 7 Free Communications: AKI
08:35-9:00 Chairs: Professor Shai Efrati, Dr. Benaya Rozen-Zvi

08:35 AKIFOLLOWING NEAR DROWNING IN SEA WATER:
AN ARCHETYPE OF HYPOXIC AKI CAUSED BY
RENAL OXYGENATION IMBALANCE

Yuri Gorelik, Said Darawshe, Hiba Yaseen, Zaid
Abassi, Samuel N. Heyman, Mogher Khamaisi

08:43 OCTOGENARIANS IN EMERGENCY ROOM: ACUTE
KIDNEY INJURY, RISK FACTORS AND OUTCOMES

77777777777777777777 Mohsen Abu Alfeilat, Itzchak Slotki, Linda Shavit

08:51 HUMAN MESENCHYMAL STROMAL CELLS
IMPROVE ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY IN A RAT
ISCHEMIA-REPERFUSION MODEL BY
AMELIORATING COMPLEMENT INDUCED

INFLAMMATORY CASCADE

Shani Zilberman-ltskovich, Ramzia Abu-Hamad,
Shima Esawi, Marina Sova, Yafit Hachmo, Moshe

Stark, Shai Efrati
Session 8 Then and Now
9:00-9:30 Chairs: Professor Itzchak Slotki, Dr. Gai Milo

9:00-9:30 SPONSORED LECTURE — BAXTER:
EVOLUTION OF TECHNOLOGY IN ACUTE DIALYSIS

Professor Claudio Ronco

09:30-9:50 KEYNOTE LECTURE:
THE PTH JOURNEY — FROM BENCH TO CLINIC

Professor Tally Naveh-Many

<nNnwin7
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9:50-10:20  SPONSORED LECTURE — BAXTER:
EXTENDED HEMODIALYSIS ENABLED BY MCO
MEMBRANE

Professor Claudio Ronco

10:20-10:50 SPONSORED LECTURE - FRESENIUS:
BENEFICIAL EFFECTS OF HDF ON SURVIVAL:
POTENTIAL MECHANISMS AND FUTURE
RESEARCH

Professor Menso Nubé

10:50-11:20 Coffee break & exhibition

Session 9 Hypertension and Cardiovascular Morbidity
11:20-12:35 Chairs: Professor Adi Leiba, Dr. Eliezer Golan

11:20-11:40 PSEUDO-RESISTANT HYPERTENSION IS A TRUE
DISEASE!

Professor Adi Leiba, Chairman, Israeli Society of
Hypertension

11:40-12:00 RENAL MALFUNCTION DURING PREGNANCY AND
FUTURE ATHERSCLEROTIC RISK

Dr. Talia Wolak

12:00-12:19 SPONSORED LECTURE — MEDISON:
NEW GENERATION OF CASR AGONISTS

Dr. Yael Einbinder

<nNnwin7
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'12:19-12:35 FREE COMMUNICATIONS:
12:19 MINERALOCORTICOID RECEPTOR BLOCKADE
IMPROVES ARGININE TRANSPORT AND NITRIC
OXIDE GENERATION THROUGH MODULATION OF
CATIONIC AMINO ACID-1 IN ENDOTHELIAL CELLS
Moshe Shashar, Tamar Hod, Tamara Chernichovski,
Avital Angel, Shaul Kazan, Ayelet Grupper,
Sivan Naveh, Orit Kluk-Ben Bassat,
77777777777777777777 Talia Weinstein, Idit. F. Schwartz
12:27 AMBULATORY BLOOD PRESSURE MONITORING
REVEALS WIDESPREAD UNDERESTIMATION OF
BLOOD PRESSURE AMONG KIDNEY TRANSPLANT
RECIPIENTS
Eitan Gluskin, Keren Tzukert, Irit Mor-Yosef Levi,
Olga Gotsman, Itamar Sagiv, Roy Abel, Aharon Bloch,
Dvora Rubinger, Iddo Ben-Dov, Michal Elhalel
Session 10  Geriatric Nephrology
12:35-13:20 Chairs: Professor Talia Weinstein, Professor Yosef
Haviv
12:35-12:55 ESKD IN THE FRAIL ELDERLY
Professor Tzvi Dwolatzky, President, Israel
77777777777777777777 Geriatric Society
12:55-13:15 DEBATE 2:
PERMCATH OR AVF IN OCTAGENERIANS AND
77777777777777777777 NANOGENI;RIANS WITH ESKD
12:55 FISTULA FIRST
Professor Yosef Haviv
13:05 PERMCATH FIRST
77777777777777777777 Dr. Leonid Eeldman
13:15 NEPHROLOGY QUIZ 2

Dr. Elvira Romanyuk
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13:20-14:20

Exhibition & lunch

Session 11
14:15-14:45

Clinical Nephrology
Chair: Dr. Linda Shavit, Professor Avry Chagnac

14:20-14:45

FREE COMMUNICATIONS:

14:20

GENOMIC ANALYSIS IN HEREDITARY KIDNEY
DISORDERS: INSIGHTS FROM THE RAMBAM
NEPHRO-GENETIC PROJECT

Daniella Magen, Ayala Ophir, Shirley Pollack,
Israel Eisenstin, Alina Kurolap, Adi Mory,
Hagit Baris-Feldman

TRENDS IN URINE ALBUMIN IN HEALTHY
INDIVIDUALS WITH NORMAL KIDNEY FUNCTION
AND NORMO-ALBUMINURIA CORRELATE WITH
HYPERTENSION AND METABOLIC OUTCOMES

Avelet Grupper, Doron Schwartz, Shlomo

Berliner, Aharon Baruch, Idit F. Schwartz, Talia
Weinstein, Moshe Shashar, Orit Kluk Ben-Bassat,
Ori Rogowski, David Zeltser, Itzhak Shapira,
Shani Shenhar-Tsarfaty

FRACTIONAL EXCRETION OF URIC ACID AND THE
MECHANISM OF HYPONATREMIA, WITH AN
EMPHASIS ON SIADH — A RETROSPECTIVE
COHORT STUDY

Michal Gafner, Eldar Priel, Haim Maayan
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Session 12
14:45-15:55
14:45-14:55

Kidney Transplantation
Chairs: Dr. Ruth Rahamimov, Dr. Rawi Ramadan

THE NATIONAL TRANSPLANT CENTER — ANNUAL
REPORT

Dr. Keren T;ukert

THE YEAR IN TRANSPLANTATION

Professor Michal Dranitzki—EﬁIrhaIeI

FREE COMMUNICATIONS:

PROGRESSION AND NEW ONSET OF
NON-ALCOHOLIC FATTY LIVER DISEASE IN LIVING
KIDNEY DONORS COMPARED TO HEALTHY
CONTROLS

Helena Katchman, Shira Zelber-Sagi, Aharon Baruch,
Galia Berman, Idit F. Schwartz, Doron Schwartz,
Richard Nakache, Yaacov Goykhman, Polina Katz,
Oren Shibolet, Moshe Shashar, Ayelet Grupper

THE EFFECT OF LONG TERM EXPOSURE TO HIGH
VARIABILITY OF TACROLIMUS TROUGH LEVELS
AFTER KIDNEY TRANSPLANTATION

Ruth Rahamimov, Avry Chagnac, Eytan Mor,
Benjamin Fox, Benaya Rozen-Zvi

HCV (+) DONORS TO HCV () RECIPIENTS:
EXPANDING THE DONOR POOL IN THE DIRECT
ANTI-VIRAL AGENTS ERA - THE HADASSAH
EXPERIENCE

Keren Tzukert, Roy Abel, Hadar Merhav, Abed
Khalilah, Samir Abu Gazala, Rifaat Safadi, Michal
Elhalel
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Session 13  Grants and Awards
15:55-16:15 Chair: Professor Yoram Yagil

15:55-16:15 ISRAEL SOCIETY FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
TREATMENT AND RESEARCH OF KIDNEY DISEASE
AND HYPERTENSION:

e Brief talks from 2017 grant recipients
e Announcement of 2018 grant recipients

e Announcement of 2018 life achievement
and young investigator awards

16:15-16:30 GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Concluding remarks
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Day 3 Saturday, April 14th, 2018

Session 14 Roundtable
10:00-11:30 Dr. Victor Frajewicki

e Dialysis in the elderly — ethics

e Nephrology fellowship syllabus

¢ Quality control in dialysis

11:30 ADJOURN
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Participants:

59 Abed Khalilah

18 Adam Nevo

3,65 Adi Leiba

4,21 Adi Litmanovich
39a Adi Mory

47,49 Aharon Baruch
22 Aharon Bloch
39a Alina Kurolap

13 Alon Antebi

43 Amir Abd El Kadir
13 Amnon Gil

7,44, 45 Amos Douvdevani
35 Anat Reiner-Benaim
27 Andy Kotliroff

2 Anna Katkov

16, 53 Assaf Vivante

47 Avital Angel

32 Aviva Lazarovich
30,53 Avry Chagnac

51 Ayala Ophir
47,49 Ayelet Grupper
4,20, 21 Batya Kristal

1,53 Benjamin Fox

32 Boaz Bishop

44 Boris Rogachev

17,53
26

40

27

13
31,53
36, 51
61

23
48, 53
15
47,53
22

22

54

14

27

44

44
28,283, 53
32

46

24
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Boris Zingerman
Chava L. Ramspek
Cidio Chaimowitz
Claudio Ronco
Dan Greenberg
Daniel Erez
Daniel Kushnir
Daniel Landau
Daniella Magen
Danny Ziv

David Tovbin
David Zeltser
Dganit Dinour
Doron Schwartz
Dvora Rubinger
Eitan Gluskin
Eldad Ben Shitrit
Eldar Priel
Eliezer Golan
Ella Shnaider
Elvira Romanyuk
Eytan Mor

Gai Milo

Galia Berman

Gil Chernin


https://isnh2018.form-wizard.net/
https://isnh2018.form-wizard.net/

59
39%a
14

50

29
46,49
34

21
8,10
22
47,52, 53
61
27,53
2

12

33
22
36
50
22
41
48, 53
13
32,51
27,53

Hadar Merhav

Hagit Baris-Feldman
Haim Maayan
Haya Hussein
Hefziba Green
Helena Katchman
Hiba Yaseen

Idan Cohen

Idan Menashe
Iddo Ben-Dov

Idit F. Schwartz
llan Matok

llan Rozenberg

llia Beberashvili

Inbar Bandach

Ira Minkov

Irit Mor-Yosef Levi
Israel Eisenstin
Israel Vlodavsky
ltamar Sagiv
ltzchak Slotki
ltzhak Shapira
Jerry Marcusohn
Karl Skorecki

Keren Cohen-Hagai

22,56
20, 21
2

41

15

2

44

62

26

27

55
22,55

53
34,37, 50
M

25,47

7

13

50

27,53

50
17
10,44
11
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Keren Tzukert
Khaled Khazim
Leonid Feldman
Linda Shavit
Margarita Kunin
Marina Sova
Marina Vorobiov
Menso Nubé
Merel van Diepen

Michael Raigorodetskyi

Michal Dranitzki-Elhalel
Michal Elhalel

Michal Gafner

Mogher Khamaisi
Mohsen Abu Alfeilat
Moshe Shashar
Moshe Stark
Muhammad Abd Elhalim
Naama Geva-Zatorsky
Naomi Nacasch

Nedal Garra

Neta llan

Netta Feder Krengel
Noa Tsur

Ohad Friedman
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13
22
46,49
48, 53
47
15
27,53
49

32

49

58

12

20
22,55
28,284,
30, 53
37

59

57

48

47

46
36

Oleg Sura

Olga Gotsman

Oren Shibolet

Ori Rogowski

Orit Kluk Ben-Bassat
Pazit Beckerman
Pnina Shitrit

Polina Katz

Ramzia Abu-Hamad
Rawi Ramadan
Richard Nakache
Rifaat Safadi

Ron N. Apte

Ronit Giron

Roy Abel

Ruth Rahamimov

Said Darawshe

Samir Abu Gazala
Samuel N. Heyman

Shai Efrati

Shani Shenhar-Tsarfaty
Shani Zilberman-ltskovich
Shaul Kazan

Shima Esawi

Shira Zelber-Sagi

Shirley Pollack

48, 53
47
32,50
27,53
4
27,53
47,52, 53
42

56

47

47

13

13

6

39b 64
15
13,63
13

49
27,53
32

12

2
510,11
44

60

37
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Shlomo Berliner
Sivan Naveh

Suheir Assady
Sydney Benchetrit
Talal Salti

Tali Zitman-Gal

Talia Weinstein

Talia Wolak

Tally Naveh-Many
Tamar Hod

Tamara Chernichovski
Tatiana Gorlachev
Tatiana Tanasiychuk

Tatyana Yermolayeva

Tzvi Dwolatzky
Vered Carmon
Victor Frajewicki
Victoria Svistunov
Yaacov Goykhman
Yael Einbinder
Yael Kenig-Kozlovsky
Yael Segev

Yafit Hachmo
Yoram Yagil

Yosef Haviv

Yossi Tam

Yuri Gorelik


https://isnh2018.form-wizard.net/
https://isnh2018.form-wizard.net/

19
38,50
27,53

Zaher Armaly
Zaid Abassi

Ze'ev Korzets
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66
29a
7,67
30, 53
66

53

53

53

30, 53
42b
53
293, 53
66

68
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Institutions:

10
11
12

13
14

15
16

17

18

Assaf Harofeh Medical Center, Zerifin

Department of Pulmonology

Nephrology Institute

Assuta Ashdod Academic Medical Center

Bar llan University, Safed

Azrieli Faculty of Medicine

Barzilai Medical Center, Ashkelon

Department of Nephrology and Hypertension

Internal Department E

Ben Gurion University of the Negev, Beer Sheba
Faculty of Health Sciences: Department of Epidemiology
Faculty of Health Sciences: Department of Health Systems Management
Faculty of Health Sciences: Department of Public Health
Faculty of Health Sciences: Goldman Medical School

Faculty of Health Sciences: Shraga Segal Department of Microbiology Immunology
and Genetics

Carmel Medical Center, Haifa

Department of Nephrology and Hypertension

Chaim Sheba Medical Center, Tel Hashomer
Nephrology and Hypertension Institute

Edmond and Lily Safra Children's Hospital: Pediatric Department B and Pediatric
Nephrology Unit

Clalit Health Services

Community Nephrology Clinic

Duke University Medical Center, Durham, NC, UK

Cardiothoracic Surgery
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19

20
21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

28a
29a
29b
30
31

EMMS Nazareth Hospital, Nazareth
Nephrology

Galilee Medical Center, Nahariya
Department of Nephrology and Hypertension
Research Institute

Hadassah Medical Center, Jerusalem
Department of Nephrology and Hypertension
Haemek Medical Center, Afula
Nephrology

Kaplan Medical Center, Rehovot
Institute of Nephrology and Hypertension
Laniado Hospital, Netanya

Sanz Medical Center: Nephrology Section
Leiden University Medical Center, The Netherlands
Department of Clinical Epidemiology

Meir Medical Center, Kfar Saba
Department of Nephrology and Hypertension

Rabin Medical Center Medical Center Beilinson Campus, Petah
Tikva

Department of transplantation

Internal Medicine Department A

Internal Medicine Department B

Department of Nephrology and Hypertension

Schneider Children's Medical Center: Department of Pediatrics B
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39a
39b

40

41
42a
42b
43

44
45

46
47
48
49

50

Rambam Health Care Campus, Haifa

Department of Nephrology and Hypertension

Department of Pathology

Institute of Endocrinology: Diabetes & Metabolism

Institute of Epidemiology

Ruth Rappaport Children's Hospital: Institute of Pediatric Nephrology
Internal Medicine Department D

Research Unit

Genetics Institute

Geriatric Unit
San Bortolo Hospital, Vicenza, Italy

International Renal Research Institute of Vicenza (IRRIV); Department of Nephrology
Dialysis and Renal Transplantation

Shaare Zedek Medical Center, Jerusalem
Division of Adult Nephrology

Department of Internal Medicine

Sports Medicine Center

Soroka Medical Center, Beer Sheba
Department of Nephrology and Hypertension

Nephrology Laboratory

Sourasky Medical Center and Sackler Faculty of Medicine,
Tel-Aviv

Department of Gastroenterology

Department of Nephrology

Internal Medicine Departments C, D, E

Organ Transplantation Unit

Technion - Israel Institute of Technology, Haifa

The Ruth and Bruce Rappaport Faculty of Medicine
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The Ruth and Bruce Rappaport Faculty of Medicine: Laboratory of Molecular
Medicine

Tel Aviv University, Tel Aviv

Sackler Faculty of Medicine

The Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Jerusalem
Hadassah Medical School
Hadassah Medical School: Department of Nephrology and Hypertension

Hadassah Medical School: Department of Nephrology and Hypertension, Minerva
Center for Calcium and Bone Metabolism

Hadassah Medical School: Internal Medicine Department

Hadassah Medical School: Liver Unit

Hadassah Medical School: Transplantation Unit

School of Pharmacy, Faculty of Medicine: The Institute for Drug Research

School of Pharmacy, Faculty of Medicine: The Institute for Drug Research, Division
of Clinical Pharmacy

Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam, The Netherlands

VU University Medical Center: Department of Nephrology, Institute for
Cardiovascular Research

ISNH - The Israeli Society of Nephrology and Hypertension

President

Israel Geriatric Society

President

Israeli Society of Hypertension

Chairman
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